- r
Vice-Chancallar's Secretnrig

- Racalving Section o

THE UNIVERSITY 0F guRnwAN Mama No-v/AR4% Date.. P
DEPARTMENT OF 2001LOG Y Ao+ S0

the purchase committee held Heoelvad |.§ — |

Bquipments oy eld on 4/03/2022 w the ofMice chambisr of the Agcount Ofeer, B UL for purchnse

IBthITL' amid . L i e §
Dated 3.3.2022) for the ﬁn:m:]i:qﬁ;:nr;éllf;.[:::}:];.nr sturt-up grant sanetioned 1o Dr Arup Mistri (E.C, ltem No: 401,

Members Presen;

L g —

S, mjs
i J ?I )
- 031305 g h«‘/\M
Resolution

The purchase committee resolved that the items specified in the tender notice (Vide tender AM/ZOO/M01-2022,
date. D5/01/2022) will be purchased out of budgetary allocation of start-up grant sanctioned to Dr Arup Mistri
(Rescarch Initiative grant, E.C. item No: 401, Dated 3.3.2022) during the {inancial year 2021-202%.

For the items specified in the tender total 19 quotntions were received. On {echnical verification of the
quotations. 12 quotations were found technically suitable and only their hids were considered for comparison

(comparative statement attached, Annexure-1), Proposed items to be purchased along with lowest price quoted bidders ’
and the value of the order to be placed summarized in the table |. The purchase committee resolved that items listed -
in the Table 1 will be purchased from the supplier listed against each item mentioned on the basis of lowest price and :
required specification. ' ’
[ ]
Table I: Proposed items to be purchase along with the lowest bidders and prices offered.
: #0_| Sn Ttems Company Supplier Unit Price ST (5%) Total
& ';h I,_ =511 | . (e
D5 VG |Rotary Microtome | WEswox | Krishna Scientific | 5, 50, 2,700.00 56,700.00/-
\2 4 1|‘||. | Suppliers
C"In, ' 2 | Hot Air Oven KRISHNA Krishna  Scientific | 25,000.00 1250.00 26,250.00/-
| Suppliers
3 Analytic Weighing | WENSER ARG Scientific I3, 300.00 665.00 13,965.00/-
Balance | P e
Total | 96,915,00/- |

R
The value of the order to be placed with,

M\
I Krishna Scientific Suppliers is Rs. 82050.00/- (Rupees Eighty-two thousand nine hundred fifiy only) /f%ﬁﬁ"

2. ARG Scientific is Rs. 13965.00/- (Rupees thirteen thousand nine hundred sixty-five only)

Total order value is Rs. 96915.00/- (Rupees ninety-six thousand nine hundred fifteen only) inclusive of concessional

GST (5%), delivery and installation, Necessary certificates for tax concession needs to be provided. As indicated in
the “Tender Notice™, the payment will be made through R.T.G.S directly to the party bank account after delivery and
installation.

Signature of the FurcWe members:
7 w @( \
J(/ o B i (1 A

4%

Placed before Finance Officer (F.0) for approval and sanction of Rs. Pﬁ.ﬂlﬁ.ﬂﬂ}?;"'ffﬁqﬁ?
nine hundred fifteen only) @




Ty L T e — TG e T

Mo, iy
L
4 Ve, 'III}"" S

{ Sanctioned by :

; THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
G. L.

E oot Allotment Register for the YeOE . iimirinine [1st April to 31st March]
' Head of Charges..C: B! 26 . Renoog f Aritiative 1
Budget Allotment...... 31’5,.93’.”‘}@{'&—““%)
Particulars of Payment Bill No. & Date AP (é)

Monthly Total Progressive Total Vi Mo, & Date

BlZLea2)| & 8993

Jf- jwtrp-ss Jz..tflmr VFGCHS&TMR-(M |J

ETmir o Unde AST- F"UR\SE-E U, ,
Pref, iyt

S, Mo, *rmoaaws

{, 34,020~
\."' : v =

[y
U} . A‘iw L. U Bwr Mo 'msrsmr?ﬂ il gm:mj Lok Qiaﬁ.ﬁz(' o r',,r-';"/
' s (F.0of, Ao34
2. gz 5 X
= L af)
00218 /2074 - 22 oag f=
2. | g B PR, %gﬁ;“ rH?nmL 'a H-20.42 .202¢ o i

4 H{& laica Micno igpteiat

'F";frvmﬂlm.hﬂ &y 3‘3!#:” k
H—-f"- . y JI-"I.-— = 0 PRI "‘,.ﬂ{ﬂlu
Uit gass o iinrs oo O o sl
Vi & fapprevat o 05,02.22 -

\
TFE ZSvom
- . : S1ed]21- 21 24 FIel
5 \J‘“W"W%w CS’-J LSS -Q?/’B:}Pﬁu) bijbﬂﬂf_@v 4 'r'-Frf{F"':fgﬂ:;:a-i'ﬂﬂﬂ'f
b Glofe1-22 - Rt b A Toopeg /-
o e S GM}'F&@ i 5642.2081 83,550/ EAp el Gidyuk - £00,000/—

©2 5 -
o [Rom Fa AL, ( puyssan) ""”“";* ) I’IT— huhia.t
L1l , O%ot]22] s

Flu P BnBterian SN 7 MR

j TS PO
N : REX[BTE0-21-22. @9 gD H|sg|ee| "y

8 [Katetmes Eentifie u“}f_‘;f“’f 10232 .

L0100 < heersic \t—'

<

e N

.43 403 /—
/

S B,




4 . ) 4

6? Vo 7
N / < ﬁk PN C“P"i..
rant Sanctioned by :

e THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN \

State Guvt.so

Allotment Register for the Year........ciieen.. [1st April to 31st March]

G
Head of S o =)
Budget Allutment il
No Particulars of Payment Bill No. & Date Amount [he
Y e T o W 9% W
I e T O NSO N ) ARA ) |
! [Kagglosy Ecmridic B SevSxeefp iplanl | e2o501) | TR
oY= e A NEZ! 13450 l I'.r.";
L e L R N .. o | iy
l | §
| | 1]
| L
E | -kl
- -
N - ..
L -
\l e L
|




THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

Extract from the minutes of the meeting of the Executive Council held on 03.03.2022

Item No. — 401

Committee sanctioning Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. 1,00,000/- each)
Startup Grant which was approved by the Hon'ble Vice
Chancellor of sanctioning Rs. 1,00,000/- each to 3 (threc) faculty members as Start up Grant for approval

and may also approve the proposal of extending Start up Grant (s) to newly joined/recruited faculties of
the University of Burdwan.

To report the decision of Project Evaluation
in favour of three faculty members as for

Resolution

The Council ratified the action taken by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor in approving the decision taken in
the meeting of the Project Evaluation Committee (PEC) in the Zoology (held on 08.10.202) at 1:15 p.m.)
wherein the PEC resolved to sanction 3,00,000/-(Rupees three lakh only) [Z1.00,000/- (Rupees one lakh
only) cach] in favour of three faculty members (i) Dr. Sanjoy Podder, Associate Professor, Department of
Zoology, B.U. (ii) Dr. Asif Hossain, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology, B.U. and (iii) Dr. Arup
Mistri, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology, B.U. as for the Startup Grant. The Council also

sanctioned 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) to each of the newly joined/recruited faculties of the
University of Burdwan as Startup Grant.

f A
& Draft for Approval Approved .

.0
. ) /A :
Registrar (Officialing) & Secretary Vice ChanceHor & Chairman

Executive Council Executive Council



Vics-Chancellors Hecretinyg ‘

i
! Racaiving Seclion o fries
- DEPARTME g ! Mamo No=V/s ¥ o
Meeting of the pyrej NTOFZOOLOGY 0 o kg B
Of minor ©185€ commi oonived by TS
ol mingr Squipments oy Fr e held on 4/03/2022 the office chamber of the Agcount OffTeer, B, U, for purchise oy

Dia L of budgetary allgeari K ot S oty Rdn
i 3'3'2022} for the financial veur IUEI-IE;IHLM sturtaup grant sanctoned o e Avap Miste (E.C ltem Not 401,

Members Present

1. | aj‘}"
2:‘#/““6‘ : Y - A\ . L
M }31 2m5 ! M‘(\M |

Resolution

The purchase committee resolved that the items specified in the tender notice (Vide tender AM/ZO0O/01-2022,
date. O3/01/2022) will be purchased out of budgetary. allocation of start-up grant sanctioned 0 DF Arup Mistri

S T
86 =i o A

(Research Initiative grant, E.C. item No: 401, Dated 3.3.2022) during the financial year 2021-202% Ca
For the items specified in the tender towl 19 quotations were recelved. On technical verification of the -
quotations, 12 quotations were found technically suitable and only their bids were considered for comparison :

(eemparutive statement attached, Annexure-1). Proposed items to be purchased along with lowest price quoted bidders
and the value of the order to be placed summarized in the table 1. The purchase committee resolved that items listed —

in the Table 1 will be purchased from the supplier listed against each item mentioned onthe basis of lowest price and .00
required specification. . )00
L]
_ Table 1: Proposed items to be purchase along with the lowest bidders and prices offered.
} 015 Items Compary Suppliep Lot Prive (8T (3%) Total |
1 L —
[ G k" \>_’ | | . : i (e e ‘e o
D4 VL C | RowyMicrotome | wesWox | Krishas Scientifio, o, 55, 2700.00 | 56,700.00/-
B fn.:k | Suppliers: ek
C\E’ v |2 | Hot Air Oven KRISHNA. Krishna  Scientific | 25,000.00 1250.00 26,250.00/- =
Suppliers =
'3 | Amalytic Weighing | WENSER ARG Scientific 13,300.00 665.00 13,965.00/- '
, Balance ]|
= Total | 9691500/~ | 7

The value of the order to be placed with, | | _
I. Krishna Scientific Suppliers is Rs. 82950.00/- (Rupees Eighty-two thousand nine hundred fifty only).
2. ARG Scientific is Rs. 13965.00/- (Rupées thirteen thousand nine hundred sixty-five only)

ol

Total order value is Rs, QEFIS.GW- (Rupees ninety-si'x thousand nine Igu_ndra;l ﬁﬂgm _‘-f’i.'llﬂ._"-.l'l!-"luﬂ o

GST (5%). delivery and installation. Necessary certificates for tax concession needs to be 7 )
the “Tender Notice”, the payment will be made through R.T.G.S directly to the party bank account after delivery and

installation.

Signature of the Purchase comm

V hwf"‘;}”

Placed before Finance Officer (F.0) for approval and sanction {_.p:“&i.ﬂ’ﬁﬁﬁg
ning hundred fifteen only) : :

@” @_‘0 Qt_m_%&{ﬂ_g__a,m._? A

Uop b1 @  Vies- Choamcetl o Pu_.;.,L

e members:

3o










As per decision of “Project Evaluation Committee” sanctioning Rs.
3,00,000/- (Res. 1,00,000/- each) in favour of three faculty members

as for ‘Start-up Grant’ approved by E.C. Item no. -401 dated 03-03-
2022

1. Dr. Arup Mistri (AP Zoology) —Rs, 96,915/-
2. Dr. Sanjoy Podder (AP Zoology) - Rs. 99,750/-

3. Dr. Asif Hossain ( AP Zoology) - Rs. 99,940/-

Budget Head : Research Initiative Grants

Expenses incurred from “Research Initiative Grants” Budget Head of
The University of Burdwan.

&/T/OQ[‘“A?

% WALINVAA (Y
NVMAdNa 40 AL’SHE{/\”‘:” JHL
4301440 JONVNIS

€

FINANCE OFFICER
THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
BURDWAN WEST BENGAL



THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
Extract from the minutes of the meeting of the Executive Council held on 03.03.2022

Item No. — 401

To report the decision of Project Evaluation Committee sanctioning Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. 1,00,000/- each)
in favour of three faculty members as for Startup Grant which was approved by the Hon’ble Vice
Chancellor of sanctioning Rs. 1.00,000/- each to 3 (three) faculty members as Start up Grant for approval

and may also approve the proposal of extending Start up Grant (s) to newly joined/recruited faculties of
the University of Burdwan.

Resolution

The Council ratified the action taken by the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor in approving the decision taken in
the meeting of the Project Evaluation Committee (PEC) in the Zoology (held on 08.10.2021 at 1:15 p.m.)
wherein the PEC resolved to sanction 23,00,000/-(Rupees three lakh only) [%1.00,000/- (Rupees one lakh
only) each] in favour of three faculty members (i) Dr. Sanjoy Podder. Associate Professor, Department of
Zoology. B.U. (i) Dr. Asif’ Hossain, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology, B.U. and (iii) Dr. Arup
Mistri, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology. B.U. as for the Startup Grant. The Council also

sanctioned X1,00.000/- (Rupees one lakh only) to each of the newly joined/recruited faculties of the
University of Burdwan as Startup Grant.

Y
Draft for Appxroval :

Approved
7 o 0 >.
Registrar (Officiating) & Secretary Vice Chancettor & Chairman

Executive Council Exccutive Council

Co:
&
A\



